THE DATASHEET OF
ASPI-2010HC-2R2M-T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
ASPI-2010HC
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
3033 2  E s p e ranza ,  Ran c ho San t a Mar g ari t a ,  Cali f or ni a 9268 8
te l 949-546-800 0 |  f ax  949-546-800 1 |  ww w . abra c on .c o m
Revised: 01.07.13Visit www.abracon.com for Terms & Conditions of Sale

Min. Self
Resonant
Frequency
Saturation
Current Typ
Saturation
Current Max
Temperature
Rise  Current
Typ
Temperature
Rise  Current
Max
Units μH % Ω Max MHz A Typ A Max A Typ A Max
Symbol L M  SRF Min Isat Irms
ASPI-2010HC-R24 0.24 M 0.040 145 5.50 4.50 3.45 3.00
ASPI-2010HC-R47 0.47 M 0.049 102 4.70 4.00 3.10 2.70
ASPI-2010HC-R68 0.68 M 0.065 77 4.00 3.50 2.80 2.50
ASPI-2010HC-1R0 1.0 M 0.090 70 3.85 3.35 2.35 2.05
ASPI-2010HC-2R2 2.2 M 0.170 39 2.15 1.90 1.70 1.45
ASPI-2010HC-100 10 M 0.826 15 0.95 0.80 0.75 0.65
 Test Conditions:
a. Ambient Temperature: 20± 15oC
b. Relative Humidity: 65%±20%
c. Air Pressure: 86KPa to 106KPa